PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT5984211

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
ALEX AIMETTI	02/13/2020
CHRISTOPHER CASHMAN	12/10/2019
LORIANNE MASUOKA	12/10/2019
JAAKKO LAPPALAINEN	12/10/2019

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	MARINUS PHARMACEUTICALS, INC.
Street Address:	170 N. RADNOR CHESTER ROAD SUITE 250
City:	RADNOR
State/Country:	PENNSYLVANIA
Postal Code:	19087-5279

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	16705541

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (212)736-2427

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 2127361940

Email: ysukhorska@ddkpatent.com, ddk@ddkpatent.com

Correspondent Name: DAVIDSON, DAVIDSON & KAPPEL, LLC

Address Line 1: 589 EIGHTH AVENUE

Address Line 2: 16TH FLOOR

Address Line 4: NEW YORK, NEW YORK 10018

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 550.1012US		
NAME OF SUBMITTER: OLEG IOSELEVICH		
SIGNATURE: /Oleg loselevich/		
DATE SIGNED: 02/26/2020		
	This document serves as an Oath/Declaration (37 CFR 1.63).	

Total Attachments: 4

source=AIMETTI_Executed-0001#page1.tif source=CashmanExecutedDec_10Dec19#page1.tif source=LAPPALAINEN_Executed-0002#page1.tif source=Masuoka_executedDecAssign10Dec19#page1.tif

This assignment and declaration are directed to (check one): the attached application; the application identified by the attorney docket no. and title of invention given above; United States Application or PCT International Application No. 16/705.541 filed 12/06/2019 ASSIGNMENT For good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, as a below-named inventor! have sold and assigned, and hereby sell and assign, to: Marinus Pharmacenticals, Inc. 170 N. Radnor Chester Road Suite 250 Radnor, PA, 19087-5279 (hereinafter ASSIGNEE) all right, title, and interest in and to the above-identified invention and United States patent application, including: (i) any and all divisions or continuations thereof, and in and to any and all reissues or extensions thereof, to be held and enjoyed by said ASSIGNEE, its successors, or assigns to the full end of the term or terms for which any and all such Letters Patent may be granted. (ii) all applications for patents, utility models, and designs which may hereafter be filed for said invention in any country or countries foreign to the United States, and designs which may hereafter be filed for said invention in any country or countries foreign to the United States application under the Patent Laws of the United States, the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property, or any other international agreement or the domestic laws of the country in which any such application is filed, as may be applicable, to be held and enjoyed by said ASSIGNEE, its successors, or assigns to the full end of the term or terms for which any and all such patents, utility models, designs or other rights may be granted, and (iii) all forms of industrial property protection, including, without limitation, patents, utility models, designs to the full end of the term or terms for which any and all such patents, utility models, designs or other rights may be granted. I hereby authorize and request the Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark O		
the application identified by the attorney docket no. and title of invention given above: United States Application or PCT International Application No. 16/705,541 filed 12/06/2019 ASSIGNMENT For good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, as a below-named inventor I have sold and assigned, and hereby sell and assign, to: Marinus Pharmaceuticals, Inc. 170 N. Radnor Chester Road Suite 250 Radnor, PA, 19087-5279 (hereinafter ASSIGNEE) all right, title, and interest in and to the above-identified invention and United States patent application, including: (i) any and all divisions or continuations thereof, and in and to any and all Letters Patent of the United States that may issue on any such application or for said invention, including any and all reisues or extensions thereof, to be held and enjoyed by said ASSIGNEE, its successors, or assigns to the full end of the term or terms for which any and all such Letters Patent may be granted; (ii) all applications for patents, utility models, and designs which may hereafter be filed for said invention in any country or countries foreign to the United States, along the with the right to file such applications and the right to claim for the same the priority rights derived from said United States application under the Patent Laws of the United States, the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property, or any other international agreement or the domestic laws of the country in which any such application is filed, as may be applicable, to be held and enjoyed by said ASSIGNEE, its successors, or assigns to the full end of the term or rems for which any and all such patents, utility models, designs or other rights may be granted, and (iii) all forms of industrial property protection, including, without limitation, patents, utility models, designs or other rights may be granted, and (iii) all forms of industrial property protection, including, without limitation, patents, utility models, designs or		
For good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, as a below-named inventor I have sold and assigned, and hereby sell and assign, to: Marinus Pharmacenticals, Inc. 170 N. Radnor Chester Road Suite 250 Radnor, PA, 19087-5279 (hereinafter ASSIGNEE) all right, title, and interest in and to the above-identified invention and United States patent application, including: (i) any and all divisions or continuations thereof, and in and to any and all Letters Patent of the United States that may issue on any such application or for said invention, including any and all reissues or extensions thereof, to be held and enjoyed by said ASSIGNEE, its successors, or assigns to the full end of the term or terms for which any and all such Letters Patent may be granted; (ii) all applications for patents, utility models, and designs which may hereafter be filed for said invention in any country or countries foreign to the United States, to gether with the right to file such applications and the right to claim for the same the priority rights derived from said United States application under the Patent Laws of the United States, the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property, or any other international agreement or the domestic laws of the country in which any such application is filed, as may be applicable, to be held and enjoyed by said ASSIGNEE, its successors, or assigns to the full end of the term or terms for which any and all such patents, utility models, designs or other rights may be granted; and (iii) all forms of industrial property protection, including, without limitation, patents, utility models, inventors' certificates and designs which may be granted for said invention in any country or countries foreign to the United States and all escips which may be granted for said invention in any country or countries foreign to the United States and designs which may be granted for said invention in any country or countries foreign to the United States a		
Marinus Pharmaceuticals, Inc. 170 N. Radnor Chester Road Suite 250 Radnor, PA, 19087-5279 (hereinafter ASSIGNEE) all right, title, and interest in and to the above-identified invention and United States patent application, including: (i) any and all divisions or continuations thereof, and in and to any and all Letters Patent of the United States that may issue on any such application or for said invention, including any and all reissues or extensions thereof, to be held and enjoyed by said ASSIGNEE, its successors, or assigns to the full end of the term or terms for which any and all such Letters Patent may be granted; (ii) all applications for patents, utility models, and designs which may hereafter be filed for said invention in any country or countries foreign to the United States, together with the right to file such applications and the right to claim for the same the priority rights derived from said United States application under the Patent Laws of the United States, the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property, or any other international agreement or the domestic laws of the country in which any such application is filed, as may be applicable, to be held and enjoyed by said ASSIGNEE, its successors, or assigns to the full end of the term or terms for which any and all such patents, utility models, designs or other rights may be granted, and (iii) all forms of industrial property protection, including, without limitation, patents, utility models, inventors' certificates and designs which may be granted for said invention in any country or countries foreign to the United States and all extensions, renewals and reissues thereof, to be held and enjoyed by said ASSIGNEE, its successors, or assigns to the full end of the term or terms for which any and all such patents, utility models, designs or other rights may be granted. I hereby authorize and request the Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office to issue any and all such Letters Patent to said ASSIGNEE, its successors,		
thereinafter ASSIGNEE) all right, title, and interest in and to the above-identified invention and United States patent application, including: (i) any and all divisions or continuations thereof, and in and to any and all Letters Patent of the United States that may issue on any such application or for said invention, including any and all reissues or extensions thereof, to be held and enjoyed by said ASSIGNEE, its successors, or assigns to the full end of the term or terms for which any and all such Letters Patent may be granted; (ii) all applications for patents, utility models, and designs which may hereafter be filed for said invention in any country or countries foreign to the United States, together with the right to file such applications and the right to claim for the same the priority rights derived from said United States application under the Patent Laws of the United States, the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property, or any other international agreement or the domestic laws of the country in which any such application is filed, as may be applicable, to be held and enjoyed by said ASSIGNEE, its successors, or assigns to the full end of the term or terms for which any and all such patents, utility models, designs or other rights may be granted; and (iii) all forms of industrial property protection, including, without limitation, patents, utility models, inventors' certificates and designs which may be granted for said invention in any country or countries foreign to the United States and all extensions, renewals and reissues thereof, to be held and enjoyed by said ASSIGNEE, its successors, or assigns to the full end of the term or terms for which any and all such patents, utility models, designs or other rights may be granted. I hereby authorize and request the Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office to issue any and all such Letters Patent to said ASSIGNEE, its successors, or assigns in accordance herewith. I further covenant and agree that I will communicate t		
(hereinafter ASSIGNEE) all right, title, and interest in and to the above-identified invention and United States patent application, including: (i) any and all divisions or continuations thereof, and in and to any and all Letters Patent of the United States that may issue on any such application or for said invention, including any and all reissues or extensions thereof, to be held and enjoyed by said ASSIGNEE, its successors, or assigns to the full end of the term or terms for which any and all such Letters Patent may be granted; (ii) all applications for patents, utility models, and designs which may hereafter be filed for said invention in any country or countries foreign to the United States, together with the right to file such applications and the right to claim for the same the priority rights derived from said United States application under the Patent Laws of the United States, the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property, or any other international agreement or the domestic laws of the country in which any such application is filed, as may be applicable, to be held and enjoyed by said ASSIGNEE, its successors, or assigns to the fill end of the term or terms for which any and all such patents, utility models, designs or other rights may be granted; and (iii) all forms of industrial property protection, including, without limitation, patents, utility models, inventors' certificates and designs which may be granted for said invention in any country or countries foreign to the United States and all extensions, renewals and reissues thereof, to be held and enjoyed by said ASSIGNEE, its successors, or assigns to the full end of the term or terms for which any and all such patents, utility models, designs or other rights may be granted. I hereby authorize and request the Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office to issue any and all such Letters Patent to said ASSIGNEE, its successors, or assigns to all information known to me relating to said invention or patent application		
(hereinafter ASSIGNEE) all right, title, and interest in and to the above-identified invention and United States patent application, including: (i) any and all divisions or continuations thereof, and in and to any and all Letters Patent of the United States that may issue on any such application or for said invention, including any and all reissues or extensions thereof, to be held and enjoyed by said ASSIGNEE, its successors, or assigns to the full end of the term or terms for which any and all such Letters Patent may be granted; (ii) all applications for patents, utility models, and designs which may hereafter be filed for said invention in any country or countries foreign to the United States, together with the right to file such applications and the right to claim for the same the priority rights derived from said United States application under the Patent Laws of the United States, the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property, or any other international agreement or the domestic laws of the country in which any such application is filed, as may be applicable, to be held and enjoyed by said ASSIGNEE, its successors, or assigns to the full end of the term or terms for which any and all such patents, utility models, designs or other rights may be granted; and (iii) all forms of industrial property protection, including, without limitation, patents, utility models, inventors' certificates and designs which may be granted for said invention in any country or countries foreign to the United States and all extensions, renewals and reissues thereof, to be held and enjoyed by said ASSIGNEE, its successors, or assigns to the full end of the term or terms for which any and all such patents, utility models, designs or other rights may be granted. I hereby authorize and request the Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office to issue any and all such Letters Patent to said ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives, or assigns in accordance herewith. I warrant and covenant that I h		
application, including: (i) any and all divisions or continuations thereof, and in and to any and all Letters Patent of the United States that may issue on any such application or for said invention, including any and all reissues or extensions thereof, to be held and enjoyed by said ASSIGNEE, its successors, or assigns to the full end of the term or terms for which any and all such Letters Patent may be granted; (ii) all applications for patents, utility models, and designs which may hereafter be filed for said invention in any country or countries foreign to the United States, together with the right to file such applications and the right to claim for the same the priority rights derived from said United States application under the Patent Laws of the United States, the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property, or any other international agreement or the domestic laws of the country in which any such application is filed, as may be applicable, to be held and enjoyed by said ASSIGNEE, its successors, or assigns to the full end of the term or terms for which any and all such patents, utility models, designs or other rights may be granted; and (iii) all forms of industrial property protection, including, without limitation, patents, utility models, inventors' certificates and designs which may be granted for said invention in any country or countries foreign to the United States and all extensions, renewals and reissues thereof, to be held and enjoyed by said ASSIGNEE, its successors, or assigns to the full end of the term or terms for which any and all such patents, utility models, designs or other rights may be granted. I hereby authorize and request the Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office to issue any and all such Letters Patent to said ASSIGNEE, its successors, or assigns in accordance herewith. I warrant and covenant that I have the right to sell and assign the interests herein sold and assigned and that I have not executed and will not execute any document or instr		
Patent to said ASSIGNEE, its successors, or assigns in accordance herewith. I warrant and covenant that I have the right to sell and assign the interests herein sold and assigned and that I have not executed and will not execute any document or instrument in conflict herewith. I further covenant and agree that I will communicate to said ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives, or assigns all information known to me relating to said invention or patent application and that I will execute and deliver any papers, make all rightful oaths, testify in any legal proceedings, and perform all other lawful acts necessary or desirable by said ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives, or assigns to perfect title to said invention, to said application including divisions and continuations thereof and to any and all Letters Patent that may be granted therefor or thereon, including reissues or extensions, in said ASSIGNEE, its successors, or assigns, or to assist said ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives, or assigns in obtaining, reissuing, or enforcing Letters Patent of the United States and any and all patents, utility models, designs or other rights that may be granted in the United States or of any country or countries foreign to the United States, for said invention. DECLARATION		
Executed and will not execute any document or instrument in conflict herewith. I further covenant and agree that I will communicate to said ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives, or assigns all information known to me relating to said invention or patent application and that I will execute and deliver any papers, make all rightful oaths, testify in any legal proceedings, and perform all other lawful acts necessary or desirable by said ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives, or assigns to perfect title to said invention, to said application including divisions and continuations thereof and to any and all Letters Patent that may be granted therefor or thereon, including reissues or extensions, in said ASSIGNEE, its successors, or assigns, or to assist said ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives, or assigns in obtaining, reissuing, or enforcing Letters Patent of the United States and any and all patents, utility models, designs or other rights that may be granted in the United States or of any country or countries foreign to the United States, for said invention. DECLARATION		
all information known to me relating to said invention or patent application and that I will execute and deliver any papers, make all rightful oaths, testify in any legal proceedings, and perform all other lawful acts necessary or desirable by said ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives, or assigns to perfect title to said invention, to said application including divisions and continuations thereof and to any and all Letters Patent that may be granted therefor or thereon, including reissues or extensions, in said ASSIGNEE, its successors, or assigns, or to assist said ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives, or assigns in obtaining, reissuing, or enforcing Letters Patent of the United States and any and all patents, utility models, designs or other rights that may be granted in the United States or of any country or countries foreign to the United States, for said invention. DECLARATION		
As a below-named inventor, I hereby declare that:		
·		
The above-identified application was made or authorized to be made by me.		
I believe that I am the original inventor or an original joint inventor of a claimed invention in the application.		
I hereby acknowledge that any willful false statement made in this declaration is punishable under 18 U.S.C. § 1001 by fine or imprisonment of not more than five (5) years, or both. Signature:		
Signature: Alex Almetti Date: February 13, 2020		

Page 1 of 1

This easignment and declaration are directed to (check one): the application is the attached application in the application of PCT International Application No. 16:205.541 filed 12:06/2019 Linted States Application of PCT International Application No. 16:205.541 filed 12:06/2019 SSIGNMENT	Title of Invent	ion: GANAXOLONE FOR USE IN P POSPARTUM DEPRESSION	ROPHYLAXIS AND TREATMENT OF	
the application identified by the attorney docket no. and title of invention given above; United States Application or PCT International Application No. 16:795.541, Bled 12:06:2019 ASSIGNMENT For good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, as a below-named inventor I have sold and assigned, and hereby sell and assign, to: Marinus Pharmaceuticals, Inc. 170 N. Radnor Chester Road Suite 250 Radnor, PA. 19087-5279 (hereinafter ASSIGNEE) all right, title, and interest in and to the above-identified invention and United States patent application, including : (i) any and all divisions or continuations thereof, and in and to any and all Letters Patent of the United States that may issue on any such application or for said invention, including any and all Letters Patent of the United States that may issue on any such application or for said invention, including any and all states less of the states of the said invention in any country or countries foreign to the United Of the term or terms for which any and all such Letters Patent may be granted; (ii) all applications for patents, utility models, and designs which may hereafter be filed for said invention in any country or countries foreign to the United States, together with the right to file such applications and the right to claim for the same the priority rights derived from said United States application to file under the Patent Laws of the United States, the International agreement or the domestic laws of the country in which any such application is filed, as may be applicable to be held and enjoyed by said ASSIGNEE, its successors, or assigns to the full and of the term or terms for which any and all such patents, untility models, designs or other rights may be granted; and (iii) all forms of industrial property protection, including, without limitation, patents, utility models, designs or other rights may be granted. I hereby authorize and request the Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office to is	This assignmen	nt and declaration are directed to (check one);		
ASSIGNMENT For good and valuable consideration, the receipt as sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, as a below-named inventor I have sold and assigned, and hereby sell and assign, to: 170 N. Radnor Chester Road Suite 250 Radnor, PA, 19087-5279 (hereinafter ASSIGNEE) all right, tide, and interest in and to the above-identified invention and United States patent application, including: (i) any and all divisions or continuations thereof, and in and to any and all Letters Patent of the United States that may issue on any such application or for said invention, including any and all reissues or extensions thereof, to be held and enjoyed by said ASSIGNEE, its successors, or assigns to the full end of the term or terms for which any and all such Letters Patent may be granted; (ii) all applications for patents, utility models, and designs which may hereafter be filled for said invention, including any such application to the right to claim for the same the priority rights derived from said United States, together with the right to claim for the same the priority rights derived from said United States, the rights to claim for the same the priority rights derived from said United States, the rights to claim for the same the priority rights derived from said United States, the rights to claim for the same the priority rights derived from said United States, the rights to claim for the same the priority rights derived from said United States, the rights to claim for the same the priority rights derived from said United States, and the right to claim to like such applications and the rights to claim for the same the priority rights derived from said united States, such application is filed, as may be applicable, to be held and enjoyed by said ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns to the full end of the term or terms for which any and all such patents, utility models, designs or other rights may be granted. I hereby authorize and request the Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office to issue any and all such	the atta	ched application;		
For good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, as a below-named inventor I have sold and assigned, and hereby sell and assign, to: Marinus Pharmaceuticals, Inc. 170 N. Radnor Chester Road Suite 250 Radnor, PA, 19087-5279 (hereinafter ASSIGNEE) all right, title, and interest in and to the above-identified invention and United States patent application, including: (i) any and all divisions or continuations thereof, and in and to any and all Letters Patent of the United States that may issue on any such application or for said invention, including any and all riessues or extensions thereof, to be held and enjoyed by said ASSIGNEE, its successors, or assigns to the full end of the term or terms for which any and all such Letters Patent may be granted, (ii) all applications for patents, utility models, and designs which may hereafter be filed for said invention in any country or countries foreign to the United States, under the Patent Laws of the United States, the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property, or any other international agreement or the demostic laws of the country in which any such application is filed, as may be applicable, to be held and enjoyed by said ASSIGNEE, its successors, or assigns to the full end of the term or terms for which any and all such patents, utility models, designs or other rights may be granted for said invention in any country or countries foreign to the United States and designs which may be granted for said invention in any country or countries foreign to the United States and all extensions, renewals and reissues thereof, to be held and enjoyed by said ASSIGNEE, its successors, or assigns to the full end of the term or terms for which any and all such patents, utility models, designs or other rights that by granted for said invention in any country or other rights that ye granted. I hereby authorities and requeste the Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office to issue any and all such Lett	☐ the app ☐ United	the application identified by the attorney docket no, and title of invention given above;		
Marinus Pharmaceuticals, Inc. 170 N. Radnor Chester Road Suite 250 Radnor, PA, 19087-5279 (hereinafter ASSIGNEE) all rights, title, and interest in and to the above-identified invention and United States patent application, including: (i) any and all divisions or continuations thereof, and in and to any and all Letters Patent of the United States that may issue on any such application or for said invention, including any and all reissues or extensions thereof, to be held and enjoyed by said ASSIGNEE, its successors, or assigns to the fail end of the term of terms for which any and all such Letters Patent may be granted, (ii) all applications for patents, utility models, and designs which may hereafter be flied for said invention in any country or countries foreign to the United States, and designs which may hereafter be flied for said invention in any country or countries foreign to the United States, and United States application under the Patent Laws of the United States, the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property, or any other international agreements or the domestic laws of the country in which any and all such patents, utility models, designs or other rights may be granted, and (iii) all forms of industrial property protection, including, without limitation, patents, utility models, inventors' certificates and designs which may he granted for said invention in any country or ocountries foreign to the United States and designs which may he granted for said invention in any country or ocountries foreign to the United States and all extensions, penewals and reissues thereof, to be held and enjoyed by said ASSIGNEE, its successors, or assigns to the full end of the term or terms for which any and all such patents, utility models, designs or other rights may be granted. I hardy anthorize and requestes the Directors of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office to issue any and il such Letters Patent to said ASSIGNEE, its successors, or assigns to the full end of the term or terms for wh		ASSIGN	MENT	
Chereinafter ASSIGNEE) all right, title, and interest in and to the above-identified invention and United States patent application, including: (i) any and all divisions or continuations thereof, and in and to any and all Letters Patent of the United States that may issue on any such application or for said invention, including any and all reissues or extensions thereof, to be held and enjoyed by said ASSIGNEE, its successors, or assigns to the full end of the term or terms for which any and all such Letters Patent may be granted. (ii) all applications for patents, utility models, and designs which may hereafter be filled for said invention in any country or countries foreign to the United States, together with the right to file such applications and the right to claim for the same the protrior rights derived from said United States, and the right to claim for the same the protrior rights derived from said united States application under the Patent Laws of the United States, the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property, or any other international agreement or the domestic laws of the country in which any such applications in filed, as may be applicable, to be held and enjoyed by said ASSIGNEE, its successors, or assigns to the full end of the term or terms for which any and all such patents, utility models, designs or other rights may be granted, and (iii) all forms of industrial property protection, including, without limitation, patents, utility models, inventors' certificates and designs which may be granted for said invention in any country or countries foreign to the United States and all extensions, renewals and revisues thereof, to be held and enjoyed by said ASSIGNEE, its successors, or assigns to the full end of the term or terms for which any and all such patents, utility models, designs or other rights may be granted. I hereby authorize and request the Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office to issue any and all such Letters Patent that may be granted in the I have	For good and v inventor I have	aluable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency sold and assigned, and hereby sell and assign, to	of which are hereby acknowledged, as a below-named re-	
Chereinafter ASSIGNEE) all right, title, and interest in and to the above-identified invention and United States patent application, including; (i) any and all divisions or continuations thereof, and in and to any and all Letters Patent of the United States that may issue on any suck application or for said invention, including any and all such senses or extensions thereof, to be held and enjoyed by said ASSIGNEE, its successors, or assigns to the full end of the term or terms for which any and all such Letters Patent may be granted; (ii) all applications for patents, utility models, and designs which may hereafter be filed for said inventions in any country or countries foreign to the United States, together with the right to file such applications and the right to claim for the same the priority rights derived from said United States application under the Patent Laws of the United States, the International Convention for the Protection of Institute Property, or any other international agreement or the domestic laws of the country in which any such application is filed, as may be applicable, to be held and enjoyed by said ASSIGNEE, its successors, or assigns to the full end of the term or terms for which any and all such patents, utility models, designs or other rights may be granted for said invention in any country or countries foreign to the United States and all examinations, renewals and reissues thereof, to be held and enjoyed by said ASSIGNEE, its successors, or assigns to the full end of the term or terms for which any and all such patents, utility models, designs or other rights may be granted. I hereby authorize and request the Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office to issue any and all such Letters Patent to said ASSIGNEE, its successors, or assigns in accordance herewith. I warrant and covenant that I have the right to sell and assign the interests herein sold and assigned and that I have not executed any document or instrument in conflict herewith. I further covenant and agree that I		Marinus Pharmaceuticals, Inc.		
Chereinafter ASSIGNEE) all right, title, and interest in and to the above-identified invention and United States patent application, including : (i) any and all divisions or continuations thereof, and in and to any and all Letters Patent of the United States that may issue on any such application or for said invention, including any and all reissues or extensions thereof, to be held and enjoyed by said ASSIGNEE, its successors, or assigns to the full end of the term or terms for which any and all such Letters Patent may be granted, (ii) all applications for patents, utility models, and designs which may hereafter be filled for said invention in any country or countries foreign to the United States, together with the right to file such applications and the right to claim for the same the priority rights derived from said United States application under the Patent Laws of the United States, the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property, or any other international agreement or the domestic laws of the country in which any such applications filed, as may be applicable, to be held and enjoyed by said ASSIGNEE, its successors, or assigns to the full end of the term or terms for which any and all such patents, utility models, designs or other rights may be granted; and (iii) all forms of industrial property protection, including, without limitation, patents, utility models, invention's certificates and designs which may be granted for said invention in any country or countries foreign to the United States and all extensions, renewals and revisives thereof, to be held and enjoyed by said ASSIGNEE, its successors, or assigns to the full end of the term or terms for which any and all such patents, utility models, designs or other rights may be granted. I hereby authorize and request the Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office to issue any and all such Letters Patent to said ASSIGNEE, its successors, or assigns in accordance herewith. I further covenant and agree that I will communicate		170 N. Radnor Chester Road Suite	258	
application, including: (i) any and all divisions or continuations thereof, and in and to any and all Letters Patent of the United States that may issue on any such application or for said invention, including any and all reissues or extensions thereof, to be held and enjoyed by said ASSIGNEE, its successors, or assigns to the full end of the term or terms for which any and all such Letters Patent may be granted; (ii) all applications for patents, utility models, and designs which may hereafter be filed for said invention in any country or countries foreign to the United States together with the right to fle such applications and the right to claim for the same the priority rights derived from said United States application under the Patent Laws of the United States, the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property, or any other international agreement or the domestic laws of the country in which any such applications is filed, as may be applicable, to be held and enjoyed by said ASSIGNEE, its successors, or assigns to the full end of the term or terms for which any and all such patents, utility models, designs or other rights may be granted, and (iii) all forms of industrial property protection, melading, without limitation, patents, utility models, inventors certificates and designs which may be granted for said invention in any country or countries foreign to the United States and all extensions, renewals and reissues thereof, to be held and enjoyed by said ASSIGNEE, its successors, or assigns to the full end of the term or terms for which any and all such patents, utility models, designs or other rights may be granted. I hereby authorize and request the Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office to issue any and all such Letters Patent to said ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives, or assigns in accordance herewith. I warrant and covenant that I have the right to said invention or patent application and that I will execute any document or instrument in conflict herewi		Radnor, PA, 19087-5279		
Patent to said ASSIGNEE, its successors, or assigns in accordance herewith. I warrant and covenant that I have the right to sell and assign the interests herein sold and assigned and that I have not executed and will not execute any document or instrument in conflict herewith. I further covenant and agree that I will communicate to said ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives, or assigns all information known to me relating to said invention or patent application and that I will execute and deliver any papers, make all rightful oaths, testify in any legal proceedings, and perform all other lawful acts necessary or desirable by said ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives, or assigns to perfect title to said invention, to said application including divisions and continuations thereof and to any and all Letters Patent that may be granted therefor or thereon, including reissues or extensions, in said ASSIGNEE, its successors, or assigns, or to assist said ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives, or assigns in obtaining, reissuing, or enforcing Letters Patent of the United States and any and all patents, utility models, designs or other rights that may be granted in the United States or of any country or countries foreign to the United States, for said invention. **DECLARATION** As a below-named inventor, I hereby declare that: The above-identified application was made or authorized to be made by me. I believe that I am the original inventor or an original joint inventor of a claimed invention in the application. I hereby acknowledge that any willful false statement made in this declaration is punishable under 18 U.S.C. § 1001 by fine or imprisonment upon more than five (5) pars, or both. Signature:	application, inc United States if thereof, to be h which any and may hereafter to to file such app under the Pater other internatio applicable, to b which any and property protec be granted for s reissues thereof	duding: (i) any and all divisions or continuations that may issue on any such application or for said eld and enjoyed by said ASSIGNEE, its successe all such Letters Patent may be granted; (ii) all applications and the right to claim for the same the put Laws of the United States, the International Comman agreement or the domestic laws of the countre held and enjoyed by said ASSIGNEE, its succeall such patents, utility models, designs or other tion, including, without limitation, patents, utility and invention in any country or countries foreign f, to be held and enjoyed by said ASSIGNEE, its	sthereof, and in and to any and all Letters Patent of the invention, including any and all reissues or extensions ors, or assigns to the full end of the term or terms for epplications for patents, utility models, and designs which tries foreign to the United States, together with the right oriority rights derived from said United States application envention for the Protection of Industrial Property, or any by in which any such application is filed, as may be essors, or assigns to the full end of the term or terms for rights may be granted; and (iii) all forms of industrial y models, inventors certificates and designs which may to the United States and all extensions, renewals and successors, or assigns to the full end of the term or terms	
I further covenant and agree that I will communicate to said ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives, or assigns all information known to me relating to said invention or patent application and that I will execute and deliver any papers, make all rightful oatus, testify in any legal proceedings, and perform all other lawful acts necessary or desirable by said ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives, or assigns to perfect title to said invention, to said application including divisions and continuations thereof and to any and all Letters Patent that may be granted therefor or thereon, including reissues or extensions, in said ASSIGNEE, its successors, or assigns, or to assist said ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives, or assigns in obtaining, reissuing, or enforcing Letters Patent of the United States and any and all patents, utility models, designs or other rights that may be granted in the United States or of any country or countries foreign to the United States, for said invention. **DECLARATION** As a below-named inventor, I hereby declare that: The above-identified application was made or authorized to be made by me. I believe that I am the original inventor or an original joint inventor of a claimed invention in the application. I hereby acknowledge that any willful false statement made in this declaration is punishable under 18 U.S.C. § 1001 by fine or imprisonment of not more than five (5) years, or both. Signature:	I hereby author Patent to said A	ize and request the Director of the U.S. Patent ar ASSIGNEE, its successors, or assigns in accordan	nd Trademark Office to issue any and all such Letters use herewith.	
all information known to me relating to said invention or patent application and that I will execute and deliver any papers, make all rightful oaths, testify in any legal proceedings, and perform all other lawful acts necessary or desirable by said ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives, or assigns to perfect title to said invention, to said application including divisions and continuations thereof and to any and all Letters Patent that may be granted therefor or thereon, including reissues or extensions, in said ASSIGNEE, its successors, or assigns, or to assist said ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives, or assigns in obtaining, reissuing, or enforcing Letters Patent of the United States and any and all patents, utility models, designs or other rights that may be granted in the United States or of any country or countries foreign to the United States, for said invention. **DECLARATION** As a below-named inventor, I hereby declare that: The above-identified application was made or authorized to be made by me. I believe that I am the original inventor or an original joint inventor of a claimed invention in the application. I hereby acknowledge that any willful false statement made in this declaration is punishable under 18 U.S.C. § 1001 by fine or imprisonment of not more than five (5) years, or both. Signature: Assignment of the United States and any part of the part of	I warrant and covenant that I have the right to sell and assign the interests herein solid and assigned and that I have not executed and will not execute any document or instrument in conflict herewith.			
As a below-named inventor, I hereby declare that: The above-identified application was made or authorized to be made by me. I believe that I am the original inventor or an original joint inventor of a claimed invention in the application. I hereby acknowledge that any willful false statement made in this declaration is punishable under 18 U.S.C. § 1001 by fine or imprisonment of not more than five (5) years, or both. Signature:	all information known to me relating to said invention or patent application and that I will execute and deliver any papers, make all rightful oaths, testify in any legal proceedings, and perform all other lawful acts necessary or desirable by said ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives, or assigns to perfect title to said invention, to said application including divisions and continuations thereof and to any and all Letters Patent that may be granted therefor or thereon, including reissues or extensions, in said ASSIGNEE, its successors, or assigns, or to assist said ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives, or assigns in obtaining, reissuing, or enforcing Letters Patent of the United States and any and all patents, utility models, designs or other rights that may be granted in the United States or of any country or			
The above-identified application was made or authorized to be made by me. I believe that I am the original inventor or an original joint inventor of a claimed invention in the application. I hereby acknowledge that any willful false statement made in this declaration is punishable under 18 U.S.C. § 1001 by fine or imprisonment of not more than five (5) years, or both. Signature:		DECLARA	TION	
I believe that I am the original inventor or an original joint inventor of a claimed invention in the application. I hereby acknowledge that any willful false statement made in this declaration is punishable under 18 U.S.C. § 1001 by fine or imprisonment of not more than five (5) years, or both. Signature:		•		
I hereby acknowledge that any willful false statement made in this declaration is punishable under 18 U.S.C. § 1001 by fine or imprisonment up not more than five (5) years, or both. Signature:	The above-iden	nified application was made or authorized to be a	nade by me.	
fine or imprisonment of not more than five (5) years, or both. Signature: 444444444444444444444444444444444444	I believe that I	am the original inventor or an original joint inve	ntor of a claimed invention in the application.	
2	fine or imprisonment upnot more than five (5) years, or both.			
		The state of the s	See the	

Page 1 of 1

Title of Invention:	GANAXOLONE FOR USE IN PROPOSPARTUM DEPRESSION	OPHYLAXIS AND TREATMENT OF	
This assignment and declar	ration are directed to (check one):		
the application idea	the attached application; the application identified by the attorney docket no. and title of invention given above;		
	ASSIGNM	ENT	
	sideration, the receipt and sufficiency of signed, and hereby sell and assign, to:	of which are hereby acknowledged, as a below-named	
	Marinus Pharmaceuticals, Inc.		
	170 N. Radnor Chester Road Suite 2	50	
	Radnor, PA, 19087-5279		
application, including: (i) United States that may issue thereof, to be held and enjoy which any and all such Let may hereafter be filed for set of the such applications and under the Patent Laws of the other international agreement applicable, to be held and explicable, to be held and exproperty protection, includible granted for said invention reissues thereof, to be held	any and all divisions or continuations to end any such application or for said in eyed by said ASSIGNEE, its successors ters Patent may be granted; (ii) all application in any country or countried the right to claim for the same the prime United States, the International Compant or the domestic laws of the country enjoyed by said ASSIGNEE, its successents, utility models, designs or other right, without limitation, patents, utility are in any country or countries foreign to	above-identified invention and United States patent hereof, and in and to any and all Letters Patent of the evention, including any and all reissues or extensions s, or assigns to the full end of the term or terms for lications for patents, utility models, and designs which es foreign to the United States, together with the right cority rights derived from said United States application vention for the Protection of Industrial Property, or any in which any such application is filed, as may be sors, or assigns to the full end of the term or terms for ghts may be granted; and (iii) all forms of industrial models, inventors' certificates and designs which may or the United States and all extensions, renewals and accessors, or assigns to the full end of the term or terms rights may be granted.	
	nest the Director of the U.S. Patent and its successors, or assigns in accordance	Trademark Office to issue any and all such Letters e herewith.	
	t I have the right to sell and assign the i ute any document or instrument in conf	interests herein sold and assigned and that I have not flict herewith.	
I further covenant and agree that I will communicate to said ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives, or assigns all information known to me relating to said invention or patent application and that I will execute and deliver any papers, make all rightful oaths, testify in any legal proceedings, and perform all other lawful acts necessary or desirable by said ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives, or assigns to perfect title to said invention, to said application including divisions and continuations thereof and to any and all Letters Patent that may be granted therefor or thereon, including reissues or extensions, in said ASSIGNEE, its successors, or assigns, or to assist said ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives, or assigns in obtaining, reissuing, or enforcing Letters Patent of the United States and any and all patents, utility models, designs or other rights that may be granted in the United States or of any country or countries foreign to the United States, for said invention.			
	<u>DECLARAT</u>	<u>ION</u>	
As a below-named invento	r, I hereby declare that:		
The above-identified applied	cation was made or authorized to be ma	nde by me.	
I believe that I am the original	inal inventor or an original joint invento	or of a claimed invention in the application.	
fine or imprisonment of no Signature:	t more than five (5) years, or both.	s declaration is punishable under 18 U.S.C. § 1001 by	
Inventor: Jaakko LA	PPALAINEN	Date: 10-12-2019 4:54 PM PST	

Page 1 of 1

Title of Invention:	GANAXOLONE FOR USE IN PROPHYLA POSPARTUM DEPRESSION	AXIS AND TREATMENT OF
This assignment and declaration are directed to (check one): the attached application;		
the application id	lentified by the attorney docket no. and title of inversion or PCT International Application No. 16.	
	<u>ASSIGNMENT</u>	
	onsideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which a assigned, and hereby sell and assign, to:	ire hereby acknowledged, as a below-named
	Marinus Pharmaceuticals, Inc.	
	170 N. Radnor Chester Road Suite 250	
	Radnor, PA, 19087-5279	
application, including: (I United States that may is thereof, to be held and er which any and all such L may hereafter be filed fo to file such applications a under the Patent Laws of other international agree applicable, to be held and which any and all such p property protection, inch be granted for said inven- reissues thereof, to be he	all right, title, and interest in and to the above-ide i) any and all divisions or continuations thereof, are sue on any such application or for said invention, anyoyed by said ASSIGNEE, its successors, or assignetters Patent may be granted; (ii) all applications or said invention in any country or countries foreignered the right to claim for the same the priority right of the United States, the International Convention for the domestic laws of the country in which denjoyed by said ASSIGNEE, its successors, or as atents, utility models, designs or other rights may lading, without limitation, patents, utility models, in tion in any country or countries foreign to the United and enjoyed by said ASSIGNEE, its successors, the patents, utility models, designs or other rights may	nd in and to any and all Letters Patent of the including any and all reissues or extensions has to the full end of the term or terms for for patents, utility models, and designs which in to the United States, together with the right its derived from said United States application or the Protection of Industrial Property, or any any such application is filed, as may be ssigns to the full end of the term or terms for be granted; and (iii) all forms of industrial inventors' certificates and designs which may ted States and all extensions, renewals and , or assigns to the full end of the term or terms
	quest the Director of the U.S. Patent and Tradema E, its successors, or assigns in accordance herewith	
	hat I have the right to sell and assign the interests becute any document or instrument in conflict herev	
I further covenant and agree that I will communicate to said ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives, or assigns all information known to me relating to said invention or patent application and that I will execute and deliver any papers, make all rightful oaths, testify in any legal proceedings, and perform all other lawful acts necessary or desirable by said ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives, or assigns to perfect title to said invention, to said application including divisions and continuations thereof and to any and all Letters Patent that may be granted therefor or thereon, including reissues or extensions, in said ASSIGNEE, its successors, or assigns, or to assist said ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives, or assigns in obtaining, reissuing, or enforcing Letters Patent of the United States and any and all patents, utility models, designs or other rights that may be granted in the United States or of any country or countries foreign to the United States, for said invention.		
<u>DECLARATION</u>		
As a below-named inven	tor, I hereby declare that:	
The above-identified app	dication was made or authorized to be made by me	e.
I believe that I am the or	iginal inventor or an original joint inventor of a cla	nimed invention in the application.
I hereby acknowledge the	at any willful false statement made in this declarate that more than five (5) years, or both.	ion is punishable under 18 U.S.C. § 1001 by
Signature: Figure 1077731300	65B40B	10 12 2010 6-2F AM DET
Inventor: Lorianne	MASUOKA	Date: 10-12-2019 6:35 AM PST

Page 1 of 1